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2015 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb

Jim
David
Lex

Eric
Scott
Matt
Matt
Kenny
Eric
Erik
Sam
Lyon
Allan
Matias
Lars
Cody
Ben

Tor
Thomas
Isaac
Patrick
Chad
Luke
Daniel
Barney
Craig
Miles
Andre
Erik
Hamish
Lars
Paul
Andrew
Tracen
Rune
Tom
David
Christopher
Harlow
Justin
Gillean
Keegan
Erik
Luke
Gavin
Everett
Charlie
David
tony
Isaac
Andrew
Sean
Brandon
Alex
Patrick
Kelemen
Abe
Andrew
Todd
Schyler
Garth
Bob
Dorian
Steve
Lance
Matti
Thomas
Andrew
Bodhidharma
Brad
Nick
Garrett
Al
Zanden
Pete
Joseph
John
Jim
Tom
Brian
Cameron
Scott
Michael
David
Tully
Dan
Mark
Peter
Chris
Paul
Ryan
Matthew
Kevin
David
Ryan
Michea
Mark
Brett
John
Storm
Jeff
Richard
Aaron
Eric
Keith
Alec
Tim
michael
Michael
Michael
Tab
John
David
Evan
Scott
duke
Evan
Matthew
Ed
Ethan
Benjamin
Norm
jesse
Patrick
Alex
Stephen

Overall results

Men
Shine
Norris
Treinen
Strabel
Patterson
Shryock
Novakovich
Brewer
Packer
Johnson
Hill
Kopsack
Spangler
Saari
Flora
Priest
Ward
Christopherson
O'Harra
Lammers
Conway
Trammell
Jager
Serventi
Griffith
Taylor
Knotek
Lovett
Mundahl
Wolfe
Arneson
Kovacs
Stavich
Knopp
Christopherson
Bronga
Apperson
Kirk
Robinson
Libby
Szweda Mittelstadt
Crow
Flora
Rosier
Kentch
Cason
Latimer
Spencer
slatonbarker
bertschi
Hull
Ulman
Rinner
loan
Wolfe
legate
Meyerhofer
Resseqguie
Lowery
Knopp
Schulz
Pintner
Gross
Lee
Kopsack
Silta
Coolidge
Dougherty
Gross
Benter
Carl
Alderman
Papillon
McMullen
McEnaney
Nyholm
Kogl
McDonough
Smayda
Pautzke
Reitmeier
Gage
Connelly
Peterson
LaBelle-Hamer
Virgin
Brady
Malecha
Scott
Ferucci
Comer
Waliszek
Knotek
Rebischke
Bandy
westbrook
Smith
Ekstrand
Clark
Carl
Henson
Hansen
Christie
Rodgers
Cook
Kay
Silvers
squires
Knapp
Michener
Ballantine
Browne
Retherford
Jones
Jones
ruzicka
Steinhauser
Kenney
Strabel
Tyler
Schulman
Johnson
kolbeck
McAnally
Slivka
Horwatt

38
24
25
33
23
28
41
22
25
38
37
19
28
44
37
27
40
33
19
21
38
31
15
19
56
37
20
21
28
16
25
24
49
16
36
54
27
17
48
31
18
17
42
28
33
14
15
14
48
43
15
34
40
20
52
14
21
30
45
21
20
53
37
29
50
20
64
24
14
48
14
17
10
14
50
23
44
44
60
34
37
44
13
27
29
58
32
49
20
46
35
38
56
64
32
35
61
26
50
46
50
42
40
27
51
49
41
57
43
48
60
45
41
37
46
53
52
44
70
38
38
70
24
27
55
44

0:37:07.0
0:38:05.0
0:38:18.0
0:38:33.0
0:39:21.0
0:39:31.0
0:40:50.0
0:40:58.0
0:41:30.0
0:41:39.0
0:41:55.0
0:42:07.0
0:42:09.0
0:42:15.0
0:42:25.0
0:42:36.0
0:42:41.0
0:42:46.0
0:43:07.0
0:43:20.0
0:43:56.0
0:44:03.0
0:44:21.0
0:44:43.0
0:45:12.0
0:45:14.0
0:45:24.0
0:45:30.0
0:45:34.0
0:45:36.0
0:45:42.0
0:46:09.0
0:46:16.0
0:46:30.0
0:47:05.0
0:47:08.0
0:47:09.0
0:47:11.0
0:47:16.0
0:47:29.0
0:47:33.0
0:47:34.0
0:48:04.0
0:48:29.0
0:48:29.0
0:48:30.0
0:48:45.0
0:48:48.0
0:48:53.0
0:49:08.0
0:49:12.0
0:49:16.0
0:49:18.0
0:49:21.0
0:49:23.0
0:49:36.0
0:50:05.0
0:50:07.0
0:50:09.0
0:50:39.0
0:50:58.0
0:51:15.0
0:51:20.0
0:51:44.0
0:51:58.0
0:52:01.0
0:52:03.0
0:52:11.0
0:52:20.0
0:52:31.0
0:52:42.0
0:53:08.0
0:53:09.0
0:53:27.0
0:53:37.0
0:53:40.0
0:53:59.0
0:54:19.0
0:54:23.0
0:54:57.0
0:55:18.0
0:55:28.0
0:55:29.0
0:55:42.0
0:55:50.0
0:56:08.0
0:56:18.0
0:56:26.0
0:56:36.0
0:57:03.0
0:57:05.0
0:57:12.0
0:57:41.0
0:58:29.0
0:58:32.0
0:58:37.0
0:59:08.0
0:59:18.0
0:59:34.0
0:59:41.0
0:59:53.0
1:00:00.0
1:00:29.0
1:01:08.0
1:02:01.0
1:02:07.0
1:04:06.0
1:04:45.0
1:05:16.0
1:05:48.0
1:06:06.0
1:06:21.0
1:06:37.0
1:06:50.0
1:07:46.0
1:07:50.0
1:12:17.0
1:13:18.0
1:14:04.0
1:14:25.0
1:14:30.0
1:18:29.0
1:18:51.0
1:19:06.0
1:23:46.0
1:28:53.0



2015 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb

Overall results

Women
1 Christy Marvin 34 0:45:04.0
2 Mara Rabinowitz 48 0:47:27.0
3 Najeeby Quinn 35 0:47:50.0
4 Jessica Yeaton 23 0:47:59.0
5 Nancy Pease 53 0:48:03.0
6 Kikkan Randall 32 0:49:20.0
7 sheryl loan 56 0:50:47.0
8 Molly Gellert 15 0:52:49.0
9 Abby Amick 14 0:53:01.0
10 Caitlin Oviatt 28 0:53:06.0
11 Clare Cook 17 0:53:59.0
12 Heidi Doner 23 0:54:16.0
13 Rachel Dow 36 0:54:39.0
14 Leslie Robbins 37 0:55:15.0
15 Wendy Sailors 46 0:55:26.0
16 Kelsey Vrem 34 0:55:44.0
17 Alyson Kopsack 15 0:57:02.0
18 Annie Connelly 17 0:57:18.0
19 Lauren Fritz 27 0:57:21.0
20 Christie Haupert 39 0:57:34.0
21 Karen Williams 54 0:57:38.0
22 Kyle Colburn 54 0:57:38.0
23 Lisa Morris 42 0:57:43.0
24 Kristen Sieminski 35 0:57:53.0
25 Wendy Gellert 52 0:58:09.0
26 Karol Fink 47 0:58:23.0
27 Jane Baldwin 54 0:58:35.0
28 Tamra Kornfield 29 0:58:59.0
29 Cheyenne Applegate 18 0:59:04.0
30 Amber McDonough 39 0:59:25.0
31 Heidi Booher 14 0:59:44.0
32 Rachel Russell 21 0:59:56.0
33 Amy Johns 54 0:59:57.0
34 Teresa Comer 33 0:59:58.0
35 leah legate 50 1:00:01.0
36 Kelsey Coolidge 27 1:00:19.0
37 Mariah Graham 24 1:00:23.0
38 Susan Bick 23 1:00:24.0
39 Kinsey Loan 22 1:00:32.0
40 Meghan Dooley 30 1:00:40.0
41 Debora Cooper 50 1:02:36.0
42 Victoria Fishburn 20 1:02:42.0
43 Teresa Russell 49 1:02:50.0
44 Rhianne Christopherson 32 1:02:53.0
45 Megumi Inokuma 35 1:03:34.0
46 Jocelyn Kopsack 18 1:04:08.0
47 Carri Jones 33 1:04:18.0
48 Jen Uriarte 38 1:04:29.0
49 Katy Schmidt 24 1:04:33.0
50 Pam Dreyer 33 1:04:40.0
51 Reidun Todd 26 1:04:57.0
52 Megan Olson 44 1:05:24.0
53 Sadie Ulman 33 1:05:59.0
54 Leslie Kroloff 61 1:06:16.0
55 Carolyn Boone 44 1:06:20.0
56 Charlotte Edmondson 41 1:07:33.0
57 Rachel Witty 43 1.08:57.0
58 Kristen Hansen 43 1:09:22.0
59 Nicole Lesko 36 1:10:33.0
60 Brooklyn Kopsack 13 1:10:52.0
61 Emily Veenstra 26 1:11:26.0
62 Amy Brumbaugh 42 1:11:46.0
63 Wendy Spencer 51 1:12:13.0
64 Linda Rao 35 1:14:03.0
65 Reilly Hall 14 1:14:13.0
66 Nancy Osborne 64 1:15:50.0
67 Stephanie Dishno 26 1:23:19.0
68 Dana Dodson 33 1:23:19.0
69 Erin Hamilton 37 1:29:57.0
70 Angela ace 44 1:38:21.0
71 Heather Anderson 44 1:43:38.0
72 Isabella Watsjold 14 2:00:52.0



2015 Bird Ridge age group results

Men 17 & under Women 17 & under

Luke Jager 15 0:44:21.0 Molly Gellert 15 0:52:49.0
Hamish Wolfe 16 0:45:36.0 Abby Amick 14 0:53:01.0
Tracen Knopp 16 0:46:30.0 Clare Cook 17 0:53:59.0
Christopher Kirk 17 0:47:11.0 Alyson Kopsack 15 0:57:02.0
Keegan Crow 17 0:47:34.0 Annie Connelly 17 0:57:18.0
Everett Cason 14 0:48:30.0 Heidi Booher 14 0:59:44.0
Charlie Latimer 15 0:48:45.0 Brooklyn Kopsack 13 1:10:52.0
David Spencer 14 0:48:48.0 Reilly Hall 14 1:14:13.0
Andrew Hull 15 0:49:12.0 Isabella Watsjold 14 2:00:52.0
Kelemen legate 14 0:49:36.0 Women 18-29
Bodhidharma Gross 14 0:52:20.0 Jessica Yeaton 23 0:47:59.0
Nick Carl 14 0:52:42.0 Caitlin Oviatt 28 0:53:06.0
Garrett Alderman 17 0:53:08.0 Heidi Doner 23 0:54:16.0
Ali Papillon 10 0:53:09.0 Lauren Fritz 27 0:57:21.0
Zanden McMullen 14 0:53:27.0 Tamra Kornfield 29 0:58:59.0
Michael Connelly 13 0:55:29.0 Cheyenne Applegate 18 0:59:04.0

Men 18-29 Rachel Russell 21 0:59:56.0
David Norris 24 0:38:05.0 Kelsey Coolidge 27 1:00:19.0
Lex Treinen 25 0:38:18.0 Mariah Graham 24 1:00:23.0
Scott Patterson 23 0:39:21.0 Susan Bick 23 1:00:24.0
Matt Shryock 28 0:39:31.0 Kinsey Loan 22 1:00:32.0
Kenny Brewer 22 0:40:58.0 Victoria Fishburn 20 1:02:42.0
Eric Packer 25 0:41:30.0 Jocelyn Kopsack 18 1:04:08.0
Lyon Kopsack 19 0:42:07.0 Katy Schmidt 24 1:04:33.0
Allan Spangler 28 0:42:09.0 Reidun Todd 26 1:04:57.0
Cody Priest 27 0:42:36.0 Emily Veenstra 26 1:11:26.0
Thomas O'Harra 19 0:43:07.0 Stephanie Dishno 26 1:23:19.0
Isaac Lammers 21 0:43:20.0 Women 30-39
Daniel Serventi 19 0:44:43.0 Christy Marvin 34 0:45:04.0
Miles Knotek 20 0:45:24.0 Najeeby Quinn 35 0:47:50.0
Andre Lovett 21 0:45:30.0 Kikkan Randall 32 0:49:20.0
Erik Mundahl 28 0:45:34.0 Rachel Dow 36 0:54:39.0
Lars Arneson 25 0:45:42.0 Leslie Robbins 37 0:55:15.0
Paul Kovacs 24 0:46:09.0 Kelsey Vrem 34 0:55:44.0
David Apperson 27 0:47:09.0 Christie Haupert 39 0:57:34.0
Gillean Szweda Mittelstadt 18 0:47:33.0 Kristen Sirminski 35 0:57:53.0
Luke Rosier 28 0:48:29.0 Amber McDonough 39 0:59:25.0
Alex loan 20 0:49:21.0 Teresa Comer 33 0:59:58.0
Abe Meyerhofer 21 0:50:05.0 Meghan Dooley 30 1:00:40.0
Schyler Knopp 21 0:50:39.0 Rhianne Christophersc 32 1:02:53.0
Garth Schulz 20 0:50:58.0 Megumi Inokuma 35 1:03:34.0
Steve Lee 29 0:51:44.0 Carri Jones 33 1:04:18.0
Matti Silta 20 0:52:01.0 Jen Uriarte 38 1:04:29.0
Andrew Dougherty 24 0:52:11.0 Pam Dreyer 33 1:04:40.0
Joseph Nyholm 23 0:53:40.0 Sadie Ulman 33 1:05:59.0
David Peterson 27 0:55:42.0 Nicole Lesko 36 1:10:33.0
Tully LaBelle-Hamer 29 0:55:50.0 Linda Rao 35 1:14:03.0
Chris Scott 20 0:56:36.0 Dana Dodson 33 1:23:19.0
Brett Ekstrand 26 0:59:18.0 Erin Hamilton 37 1:29:57.0
Eric Rodgers 27 1:01:08.0 Women 40-49
jesse kolbeck 24 1:18:51.0 Mara Rabinowitz 48 0:47:27.0
Patrick McAnally 27 1:19:06.0 Wendy Sailors 46 0:55:26.0

Men 30-39 Lisa Morris 42 0:57:43.0
Jim Shine 38 0:37:07.0 Karol Fink 47 0:58:23.0
Eric Strabel 33 0:38:33.0 Teresa Russell 49 1:02:50.0
Erik Johnson 38 0:41:39.0 Megan Olson 44 1:05:24.0
Sam Hill 37 0:41:55.0 Carolyn Boone 44 1:06:20.0
Lars Flora 37 0:42:25.0 Charlotte Edmondson 41 1:07:33.0
Tor Christopherson 33 0:42:46.0 Rachel Witty 43 1:08:57.0
Patrick Conway 38 0:43:56.0 Kristen Hansen 43 1:09:22.0
Chad Trammell 31 0:44:03.0 Amy Brumbaugh 42 1:11:46.0
Craig Taylor 37 0:45:14.0 Angela ace 44 1:38:21.0
Rune Christopherson 36 0:47:05.0 Heather Anderson 44 1:43:38.0
Justin Libby 31 0:47:29.0 Women 50-59
Gavin Kentch 33 0:48:29.0 Nancy Pease 53 0:48:03.0
Sean Ulman 34 0:49:16.0 sheryl loan 56 0:50:47.0
Andrew Resseguie 30 0:50:07.0 Karen Williams 54 0:57:38.0
Dorian Gross 37 0:51:20.0 Kyle Colburn 54 0:57:38.0
Brian Pautzke 34 0:54:57.0 Wendy Gellert 52 0:58:09.0
Cameron Reitmeier 37 0:55:18.0 Jane Baldwin 54 0:58:35.0
Mark Brady 32 0:56:18.0 Amy Johns 54 0:59:57.0
Ryan Comer 35 0:57:05.0 leah legate 50 1:00:01.0
Matthew Waliszek 38 0:57:12.0 Debora Cooper 50 1:02:36.0
Ryan Bandy 32 0:58:32.0 Wendy Spencer 51 1:12:13.0
Michea westbrook 35 0:58:37.0 Women 60-69
Evan Jones 37 1:06:50.0 Leslie Kroloff 61 1:06:16.0
Ethan Tyler 38 1:14:25.0 Nancy Osborne 64 1:15:50.0
Benjamin Schulman 38 1:14:30.0

Men 40-49
Matt Novakovich 41 0:40:50.0
Matias Saari 44 0:42:15.0
Ben Ward 40 0:42:41.0
Andrew Stavich 49 0:46:16.0
Harlow Robinson 48 0:47:16.0
Erik Flora 42 0:48:04.0
tony slatonbarker 48 0:48:53.0
Isaac bertschi 43 0:49:08.0
Brandon Rinner 40 0:49:18.0
Todd Lowery 45 0:50:09.0
Brad Benter 48 0:52:31.0
John Kogl 44 0:53:59.0
Jim McDonough 44 0:54:19.0
Scott Gage 44 0:55:28.0
Peter Malecha 49 0:56:26.0
Paul Ferucci 46 0:57:03.0
Storm Carl 46 0:59:41.0
Richard Hansen 42 1:00:00.0
Aaron Christie 40 1:00:29.0
Alec Kay 49 1:02:07.0
Tim Silvers 41 1:04:06.0
Michael Knapp 43 1:05:16.0
Michael Michener 48 1:05:48.0
John Browne 45 1:06:21.0
David Retherford 41 1:06:37.0
Scott Jones 46 1:07:46.0
Matthew Kenney 44 1:13:18.0
Stephen Horwatt 44 1:28:53.0

Men 50-59
Barney Griffith 56 0:45:12.0
Tom Bronga 54 0:47:08.0
Patrick Wolfe 52 0:49:23.0
Bob Pintner 53 0:51:15.0
Lance Kopsack 50 0:51:58.0
Pete McEnaney 50 0:53:37.0
Dan Virgin 58 0:56:08.0
Kevin Knotek 56 0:57:41.0
John Clark 50 0:59:34.0
Jeff Henson 50 0:59:53.0
Keith Cook 51 1:02:01.0
michael squires 57 1:04:45.0
duke ruzicka 53 1:07:50.0
Evan Steinhauser 52 1:12:17.0
Alex Slivka 55 1:23:46.0

Men 60-69
Thomas Coolidge 64 0:52:03.0
Tom Smayda 60 0:54:23.0
David Rebischke 64 0:58:29.0
Mark Smith 61 0:59:08.0
Tab Ballantine 60 1:06:06.0

Men 70-79
Ed Strabel 70 1:14:04.0

Norm Johnson 70 1:18:29.0



2015 Bird Ridge Junior 1/2way race

1 Sadie

2 Kaitlyn

3 lily

4 Rosie

5 Lily

6 Elizabeth
7 Ainsleigh
8 samantha
9 Kylar
10 Ainsley
11 Amanda
12 Tali

1 Camden

2 Michael

3 Will

4 Alex

5 Kurtis

6 Henry

7 Josh

8 Bret

9 Eli
10 Coby
11 Blaise
12 Gus
13 Braun
14 Kael
15 Max
16 Garren
17 Gavin
18 Killian
19 Rowan
20 Jebediah
21 Legend
22 Miles
23 Liam
24 lIsaac

Girls
Benter
Kogl
slatonbarker
Conway
Pannkuk
Novakovich
Johannes
legate
westbrook
Rinner
Michener
Novakovich

Boys
Benter
Earnhart
Michener
Carl
Brumbaugh
Michener
Novakovich
Brumbaugh
Robinson
Marvin
Rinner
Olson
Precosky
westbrook
Carl
Henning
Henning
Johannes
Robinson
Marvin
Kopsack
Browne
Browne
Marvin

10
11
13

7
10
12
11
10

9
11
12

8

13
12
14
12
13
10
14
11
11

w o O U1 O

0:31:18
0:31:36
0:32:09
0:32:16
0:35:01
0:37:26
0:38:05
0:39:21
0:39:32
0:40:09
0:40:40
0:47:34

0:25:12
0:26:43
0:27:21
0:27:26
0:27:41
0:27:49
0:27:53
0:28:39
0:30:28
0:30:36
0:30:52
0:31:43
0:32:34
0:33:55
0:34:48
0:35:01
0:36:32
0:37:45
0:38:54
0:40:30
0:41:12
0:59:05
1:00:04
1:19:42



